03-14-2000

SHEET L	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off	CE
	<u> </u>	

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥

03/ 01

To the Honorable Commissioner of 10128	a attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jules V. Lane 35 Broadway	Name: Eye America, LLC
35 Broadway Hicksville, NY 11801	P.O. Roy 7206
micksville, Wi 11001	Internal Address: P.O. Box 7396
	Street Address:
Individual(s) Association	ship City: Rocky Mount State: NC ZIP: 27804
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partners ☐ Corporation-State	Still States.
☐ Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership X Corporation-State North Carolina
•	Other
XX Assignment / ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not dominated in the United States, a domestic representative
Other	designation is attached: Q Yes Q No
Execution Date: 01/07/2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application N	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,536,948
01-29-2000	
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #22	
dmun isnomboa	ers attached? 🔾 Yes 🌣 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Myron Amer P.C.	registrations involved.
Name: 11910th time! 1.0.	/0.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
· ·	D Enclosed
÷.	
	XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Sireet Address: 114 Old Country Road	
	8. Deposit account number: 01-1174
City: Mineola State: NY ZIP: 1150	
9/2000 DHGUYEN 00000158 011174 1536948 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
C:481 40.00 CH .	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing i	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Myron Amer	ylor Chur 1-14-00
Name of Person Signing	Signature. Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TRADEMARK

REEL: 002034 FRAME: 0708

CONTRACT FOR SALE AND ASSIGNMENT

Effective this 3rd day of January, the Year 2000, for the valuable consideration, of twelve thousand dollars (\$12,000.00) the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Jules V. Lane, identified as a citizen of the United States, having an office for the transaction of business at 35 Broadway, Hicksville, NY 11801, hereby sells and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the below listed service mark, * together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the service mark to EYE AMERICA, LLC, a limited liability corporation formed in the State of North Carolina, having an office for the transaction of business in Rocky Mount, NC.

	Registration Numbers	Service Mark
	1,536948	EYE AMERICA
Dated:	C//C7/00	
		Jules V. Lane
Dated:	01/04/00	Kenneth P. Hollis
		Co-Ceo
Dated:	1/6/00	Larry W. Newsome
		Co- Ceo

* Registration 1,536,948 for EYE AMERICA

RECORDED: 02/11/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002034 FRAME: 0709